REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023
Region 11

*********Counties********

Marion

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Marion County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Knoxville
FY 1996 Bessie Spaur Butterfly Garden $14,650

Total: $14,650

Conservation Education
Recipient: Red Rock Environmental Education Fund
FY 2004  Spring into future - bald eagle DVD $19,000

Total: $19,000

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1990 Per population allocations $9,585
FY 1991 Per population allocations $13,623
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1992 Per population allocations $7,154
FY 1992  Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1993 Per population allocations $5,414
FY 1993 Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1994  Per county allocations $4,288
FY 1994 Per population allocations $5,062
FY 1995 Per population allocations $5,400
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1996 Per population allocations $6,285
FY 1997 Per population allocations $6,897
FY 1997 Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1998 Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1998 Per population allocations $6,930
FY 1999 Per county allocations $5,785
FY 1999 Per population allocations $6,417
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2000 Per population allocations $7,419
FY 2001 Per county allocations $6,759
FY 2001 Per population allocations $7,493
FY 2002 Per county allocations $4,680
FY 2002 Per population allocations $5,220
FY 2003 Per population allocations $203
FY 2003  Per county allocations $183
FY 2004 Per county allocations $6,782
FY 2004 Per population allocations $7,499
FY 2005 Per county allocations $6,705
FY 2005 Per population allocations $7,466
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Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Central College

FY

2015

Preserving history

Recipient: Pella Historical Society

FY
FY

1999
2009

Scholte House preservation
Repairs to Scholte House
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$7,762
$7,007
$7,606
$6,901
$9,627
$10,570
$12,273
$11,130
$11,921
$10,858
$9,148
$10,382
$8,156
$7,362
$6,893
$7,596
$9,848
$10,560
$10,360
$9,653
$9,684
$10,421
$9,711
$10,718
$7,296
$7,990
$6,561
$6,125
$7,879
$7,421
$7,869
$7,291
$7,314
$7,157
$7,435
$7,168
$518,296

$4,041

$20,000
$1,850



Recipient: Vermeer Manufacturing Company
FY 1998 Create a new Vermeer Co. archive

Land Management
Recipient: Elk Rock
FY 2021 Oakrescue

FY 1994  Trails

FY 2007  Shelter

FY 2008 Shelter

FY 2020 Elk Rock trail repair

Recipient: Red Rock Wildlife Management Unit
FY 2022 Dunreath bridge replacement
FY 2022  South River Unit shrubs
FY 2023 Bridge replacement
Total:

Open Space
Recipient: Elk Rock State Park

FY 2006 Campground electrical
Total:

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Knoxville Maintenance
FY 1995 Trees
FY 1995 Plantings- hwy 30 shop/ROW
FY 1996 Trees

Recipient: Marion County
FY 2007 Community and LRTF program

FY 2007 SAFETLU enhancement by Trees Forever

FY 2007 Stewards of the Beautiful Land

Recipient: Marion County Road Department
FY 2011 Equipment - GPS/GIS
FY 2011 Equipment - injection sprayer

FY 2012 IRVM equipment and seed storage facility
FY 2015 Equipment- purchase of Tiger 72" side rotary

FY 2016 Roadside inventory

FY 2016 Equipment- 2015 John Deere XUV 625i Gator
FY 2017 Equipment- Vicon PS225 pendulum spread
FY 2019 Equipment- Tiger Saber 25’ boom mower

FY 2020 Heavy duty truck
FY 2020 Skid spray unit

FY 2021 Schulte XH 1500 Series 4 15’ batwing
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$14,461
$40,352

$14,610
$8,100
$6,000
$6,000
$2,610

$34,642
$3,938
$34,642
$110,542

$127,404
$127,404

$1,025
$1,013
$3,034

$25,000
$25,000
$6,500

$2,337
$7,200
$5,720
$5,400
$4,536
$4,536
$1,918
$5,310
$1,886
$6,900
$4,600



Recipient: Pella
FY 1995 Gateway planting $6,735

Recipient: Trees Forever

FY 2008 SAFETLU enhancement by Trees Forever $25,000

FY 2008 Stewards of the Beautiful Land $14,200

FY 2008 Community and LRTF program $37,500
Total: $195,348

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1990 Allocations for practices $9,122
FY 1991 Allocations for practices $5,941
FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation $6,618
FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation 51,634
FY 1992 Allocations for practices $6,343
FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation $1,169
FY 1994  Forestry & native vegetation $2,429
FY 1994 Allocations for practices $49,022
FY 1995 Forestry & native vegetation $660

FY 1995 Allocations for practices $2,883
FY 1996 Forestry & native vegetation $540

FY 1996 Allocations for practices $13,927
FY 1997 Allocations for practices $2,516
FY 1997 Forestry & native vegetation $1,212
FY 1998 Allocations for practices $6,943
FY 1999 Forestry & native vegetation $3,992
FY 2000 Allocations for practices $13,845
FY 2000 Forestry & native vegetation $763

FY 2001 Forestry & native vegetation $1,492
FY 2001 Allocations for practices $8,427
FY 2002 Forestry & native vegetation $841

FY 2002  Allocations for practices $2,186
FY 2002 Whitebreast Creek Watershed $8,624
FY 2003  Allocations for practices $913

FY 2003 Whitebreast Creek Watershed $5,851
FY 2004 Forestry & native vegetation $1,992
FY 2004 Whitebreast Creek Watershed $6,984
FY 2004  Allocations for practices $7,968
FY 2005 Allocations for practices $7,940
FY 2005 Whitebreast Creek Watershed $7,754
FY 2005 Forestry & native vegetation $1,985
FY 2006 Allocations for practices $8,041
FY 2006 Whitebreast Creek Watershed $11,936
FY 2006 Forestry & native vegetation $2,010
FY 2007 Allocations for practices $7,370
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Forestry & native vegetation
Whitebreast Creek Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Competine Creek Watershed

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Competine Creek Watershed

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Competine Creek Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Competine Creek Watershed
Competine Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Total:
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$2,457
$7,625
$6,582
$13,583
$37,824
$18,245
$45,440
$49,200
$66,500
$16,400
$39,310
$3,277
$59,938
$4,213
$29,762
$59,340
$68,990
$15,068
$2,218
$16,948
$3,283
$3,283
$10,063
$10,061
$3,357
$3,364
$10,091
$7,274
$2,424
$32,500
$1,941
$5,823
$2,267
$34,250
$6,863
$34,713
$2,304
$6,984
$30,945
$2,658
$7,965
$32,500
$2,326
$7,001
$1,049,624



Total REAP Allocations in Marion County: $2,074,624
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