REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023 Region 11

*********Counties******* Marion



Marion County

City Parks and Open Space Recipient: City of Knoxville FΥ 1996 Bessie Spaur Butterfly Garden \$14,650 Total: \$14,650 **Conservation Education** Recipient: Red Rock Environmental Education Fund FΥ 2004 Spring into future - bald eagle DVD \$19,000 Total: \$19,000 **County Conservation** Recipient: County Special REAP Account FΥ 1990 \$9,086 Per county allocations FΥ \$9,585 1990 Per population allocations FΥ 1991 \$13,623 Per population allocations FΥ 1991 Per county allocations \$12,415 FΥ \$7,154 1992 Per population allocations FΥ \$6,121 1992 Per county allocations FΥ 1993 \$5,414 Per population allocations FΥ 1993 Per county allocations \$4,917 FΥ 1994 Per county allocations \$4,288 FΥ 1994 \$5,062 Per population allocations FΥ 1995 \$5,400 Per population allocations FΥ 1995 Per county allocations \$4,587 FΥ \$5,527 1996 Per county allocations FΥ \$6,285 1996 Per population allocations FΥ 1997 \$6,897 Per population allocations FΥ 1997 Per county allocations \$6,054 FΥ 1998 \$5,992 Per county allocations FΥ 1998 Per population allocations \$6,930 FΥ 1999 \$5,785 Per county allocations FΥ 1999 Per population allocations \$6,417 FΥ 2000 Per county allocations \$6,695 FΥ 2000 Per population allocations \$7,419 FΥ 2001 \$6,759 Per county allocations FΥ 2001 Per population allocations \$7,493 FΥ 2002 Per county allocations \$4,680 FΥ 2002 \$5,220 Per population allocations FΥ 2003 Per population allocations \$203 FΥ 2003 Per county allocations \$183 FΥ 2004 Per county allocations \$6,782 FΥ \$7,499 2004 Per population allocations FΥ 2005 Per county allocations \$6,705

FΥ

2005

Per population allocations

\$7,466

FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$7,762
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$7,606
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$10,570
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$12,273
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$11,921
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$10,382
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$8,156
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$7,596
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$10,560
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$10,360
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$10,421
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$10,718
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$7,990
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$6,561
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$7,879
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$7,869
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$7,314
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$7,435
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
		Total:	\$518,296
	_		

<u>Historical Resource Development</u>

Recipient: Central College

FY 2015 Preserving history \$4,041

Recipient: Pella Historical Society

FY 1999 Scholte House preservation \$20,000 FY 2009 Repairs to Scholte House \$1,850

Re	cipient:	Vermeei	Manufacturing Company		
	FY	1998	Create a new Vermeer Co. archive	\$14,461	
				\$40,352	
<u>Land Management</u> Recipient: Elk Rock					
Re	FY	2021	Oak rescue	\$14,610	
	FY	1994	Trails	\$8,100	
	FY	2007	Shelter	\$6,000	
	FY	2008	Shelter	\$6,000	
	FY	2020	Elk Rock trail repair	\$2,610	
	• •	2020	En rock trail repair	72,010	
Re	cipient:	Red Roc	k Wildlife Management Unit		
	FY	2022	Dunreath bridge replacement	\$34,642	
	FY	2022	South River Unit shrubs	\$3,938	
	FY	2023	Bridge replacement	\$34,642	
			Total:	\$110,542	
Open S		Elle Doole	State Dayle		
ке	FY FY	2006	State Park Campground electrical	\$127,404	
		2000	Total:	\$127,404	
			iotai.	\$127,404	
Roadsi	de Vege	<u>tation</u>			
	_		e Maintenance		
	FY	1995	Trees	\$1,025	
	FY	1995	Plantings- hwy 30 shop/ROW	\$1,013	
	FY	1996	Trees	\$3,034	
ке	cipient:		•	¢3E 000	
	FY	2007	Community and LRTF program	\$25,000	
	FY	2007	SAFETLU enhancement by Trees Forever	\$25,000	
	FY	2007	Stewards of the Beautiful Land	\$6,500	
Recipient: Marion County Road Department					
	FY	2011	Equipment - GPS/GIS	\$2,337	
	FY	2011	Equipment - injection sprayer	\$7,200	
	FY	2012	IRVM equipment and seed storage facility	\$5,720	
	FY	2015	Equipment- purchase of Tiger 72" side rotary	\$5,400	
	FY	2016	Roadside inventory	\$4,536	
	FY	2016	Equipment- 2015 John Deere XUV 625i Gator	\$4,536	
	FY	2017	Equipment- Vicon PS225 pendulum spread	\$1,918	
	FY	2019	Equipment- Tiger Saber 25' boom mower	\$5,310	
	FY	2020	Heavy duty truck	\$1,886	
	FY	2020	Skid spray unit	\$6,900	
	FY	2021	Schulte XH 1500 Series 4 15' batwing	\$4,600	

	Recipient: Pella				
	FY	1995	Gateway planting	\$6,735	
	Recipient:				
	FY	2008	SAFETLU enhancement by Trees Forever	\$25,000	
	FY	2008	Stewards of the Beautiful Land	\$14,200	
	FY	2008	Community and LRTF program	\$37,500	
			Total:	\$195,348	
C = :1		F., b.,			
<u> 3011</u>	l and Water Recipient:		ement Water Conservation District		
	FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$9,122	
	FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$5,941	
	FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,618	
	FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,634	
	FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$6,343	
	FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,169	
	FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,429	
	FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$49,022	
	FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$660	
	FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$2,883	
	FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$540	
	FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$13,927	
	FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$2,516	
	FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,212	
	FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$6,943	
	FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,992	
	FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$13,845	
	FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$763	
	FY	2000	•	\$1,492	
	FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation Allocations for practices	\$8,427	
	FY	2001	·		
			Forestry & native vegetation	\$841	
	FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$2,186	
	FY	2002	Whitebreast Creek Watershed	\$8,624	
	FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$913	
	FY	2003	Whitebreast Creek Watershed	\$5,851	
	FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992	
	FY	2004	Whitebreast Creek Watershed	\$6,984	
	FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968	
	FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940	
	FY	2005	Whitebreast Creek Watershed	\$7,754	
	FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985	
	FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041	
	FY	2006	Whitebreast Creek Watershed	\$11,936	
	FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010	
	FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370	

FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	Whitebreast Creek Watershed	\$7,625
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,582
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$13,583
FY	2009	Competine Creek Watershed	\$37,824
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$18,245
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$45,440
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$49,200
FY	2010	Competine Creek Watershed	\$66,500
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$16,400
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$39,310
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Competine Creek Watershed Project	\$59,938
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,213
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$29,762
FY	2012	Competine Creek Watershed	\$59,340
FY	2013	Competine Creek Watershed Project	\$68,990
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$15,068
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$16,948
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$32,500
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$34,250
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$34,713
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$30,945
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$32,500
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
		Total:	\$1,049,624

Total REAP Allocations in Marion County: \$2,074,624